

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3688/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2007 in CRLR No. 251/2007 & CRLM No. 35191/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DAVID MASIH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.S. Munjral, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It appears from the affidavit filed by respondent No.2 that the matter has been settled between the parties and that a sum of Rs.1,50,000/- (One lakh & fifty thousand only) has been received by respondent No.2 in total settlement of the dispute. In that view of the matter the proceedings against the petitioner shall stand quashed.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(S. Thapar) (Vijay Aggarwal)
PS to Registrar Court Master